
____, 

RECEIPTS: 10.27.64 

Kitchen 

Tips 

Childrens Suppers 

Candy 

10.28.64 

Tips 

Fancy Table 

Kitchen 

Cake Table 

candy 

Tips 

Pies 

Childrens Suppers 

Total 

Tickets Sold - 888@ 

OYSTER SUPPER 
OCT. 27, 28, 1964 

$ 92.00 

22.42 

14.25 

80.00 

11.00 

87.00 

103.00 

54.15 

107.95 

24.48 

17.45 

15.25 

$628.95 

$1.50 ea. 1,332.00 

Collections 

Misc. Cash Collected 
at Supper* 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 
II EXPENSES 

314.00 

132.74 

$2,407.69 
1,030.22 

$1,377.47 TOTAL PROFIT ON OYSTER/ 
SOUR BEEF SUPPER 

* - An actual count was taken of tickets turned in .. which was 888 
tickets. However, there had to be extra suppers served and 
tickets not turned in, or tickets paid for and not used. 



TOTAL EXPENSES 

Paring Knives 

Cracker Meal & Ginger Snaps 

Coffee 

1,000 Place Mats 

1,000 Napkins 

150 Grill Plates 

500 Pie Plates 

l roll Paper 

ax Paper 

Lunch 

Extra Eggs 

Bread (Koester's) 

Groceries (Willie's) 

40 Gals. Oysters 

Laundry 

Vinegar & catsup 

522 lbs. Beef 

150 lbs. Lard 

Produce (A.A. Hoffman) 

Rubbish Men 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

$ 3.00 

27.45 

7.14 

3.99 

1.16 

3.50 

2.75 

4.50 

.95 

7.60 

2.77 

12.16 

115.00 

320.00 

9.99 

16.28 

391.50 

27.00 

69.48 

4.00 

$1,030.22 

Frederick Long & 

George Hoffmann, Chairman 
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... 

Sale of Oysters 

II Catsup 

Exchange Club 

Sale of Grease 

Collections 

417 Tickets 

Total Receipts 

II Expenses 

M. Devaughn had 800 tickets 

383 II 

$ 52.20 

3.00 

36.40 

2.00 

314.00 

625.50 

$1,033.10 

1,030.22 

$2.88 

1.12 
$4.00 

returned 

Balance 

over 
Returned to Committee of 

Supper 

417 tickets paid for 

Report by: 
Mrs. M. Devaughn 

President 
Ladies Aid 


