

OYSTER SUPPER
OCT. 27, 28, 1964

RECEIPTS: 10.27.64

Kitchen	\$ 92.00
Tips	22.42
Childrens Suppers	14.25
Candy	80.00

10.28.64

Tips	11.00
Fancy Table	87.00
Kitchen	103.00
Cake Table	54.15
Candy	107.95
Tips	24.48
Pies	17.45
Childrens Suppers	15.25

Total \$628.95

Tickets Sold - 888 @
 \$1.50 ea. 1,332.00

Collections 314.00

Misc. Cash Collected
 at Supper * 132.74

TOTAL RECEIPTS	<u>\$2,407.69</u>
" EXPENSES	<u>1,030.22</u>

\$1,377.47 TOTAL PROFIT ON OYSTER/
 SOUR BEEF SUPPER

* - An actual count was taken of tickets turned in which was 888 tickets. However, there had to be extra suppers served and tickets not turned in, or tickets paid for and not used.

TOTAL EXPENSES

Paring Knives	\$ 3.00
Cracker Meal & Ginger Snaps	27.45
Coffee	7.14
1,000 Place Mats	3.99
1,000 Napkins	1.16
150 Grill Plates	3.50
500 Pie Plates	2.75
1 roll Paper	4.50
Wax Paper	.95
Lunch	7.60
Extra Eggs	2.77
Bread (Koester's)	12.16
Groceries (Willie's)	115.00
40 Gals. Oysters	320.00
Laundry	9.99
Vinegar & Catsup	16.28
522 lbs. Beef	391.50
150 lbs. Lard	27.00
Produce (A.A. Hoffman)	69.48
Rubbish Men	<u>4.00</u>
TOTAL EXPENSES	\$1,030.22

Frederick Long &
George Hoffmann, Chairman

Oyster Supper 1964

Pairing knives	3.00
Cracker meal + ginger snaps	27.45
Coffee	7.14
1000 place mats	3.99
1000 napkins	1.16
150 gill plates	3.50
500 pie plates	2.75
1 roll paper	4.50
wax paper	.95
lunch	7.60
extra eggs	2.77
bread bread (Koertus)	12.16
groceries (Wilkie's)	115.00
40 gal. oysters	320.00
laundry	9.99
Vinegar + catsups	16.28
522 lb. beef	391.50
150 lb. lard	27.00
Produce (Hoffman)	69.48
rubbish men	4.00
total expenses	<u>\$1,030.22</u>

Sale of oysters	52.20
.. .. catsup	3.00
exchange club	36.40
sale of grease	2.00
Collections	314.00
417 tickets	<u>\$ 625.50</u>
	1,033.10
expenses	<u>1,030.22</u>
	\$ 2.88
had 800 tickets	<u>1.00 each</u>
return <u>383</u> ..	\$ 4.00 return
417 .. paid	

Myrtle De Vaughn

Sale of Oysters	\$	52.20	
" Catsup		3.00	
Exchange Club		36.40	
Sale of Grease		2.00	
Collections		314.00	
417 Tickets		<u>625.50</u>	
Total Receipts		\$1,033.10	
" Expenses		<u>1,030.22</u>	
		\$2.88	Balance
		<u>1.12</u>	Over
		\$4.00	Returned to Committee of Supper

M. DeVaughn had 800 tickets

<u>383</u>	"	returned
		417 tickets paid for

Report by:
Mrs. M. DeVaughn
President
Ladies Aid